

## LEC DRESSAGE ONLY Entry Information

April15, 2017(opens now, closes 4/1/17)

#### A SEPARATE ENTRY MUST BE FILLED OUT FOR EACH HORSE/RIDER COMBINATION.

Please fill out the form below and send it with a current coggins and a check made payable to L.E.C (Lagniappe Equestrian Center), P.O. Box 839, Folsom, LA 70437. For more information please call Catherine Insley at 985-788-0188 or email CatInsley21@yahoo.com

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY: (ALL FIELDS ARE REQUIRED INCLUDING EMAIL)

Rider's Name:	Jr Sr Birth date:
Address:	
Telephone Number:E-mail	: (required)
Horse's Name:	
Trainer:	Email:
Circle Classes	Circle Section
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	JR. SR.

Dressage Show Fees		Other needs:
Dressage Class Entry Fee	\$20.00	
Register for LEC Series Awards (one-time fee)	\$20.00	Open to Everyone
EMT Fee	\$15.00	
Stabling, per horse, one night/day <mark>, no bedding</mark>	\$25.00	Stable with:
Additional Stall	\$25.00	
Purchase bedding \$8.00 per bag	\$8.00	
Non-competing Horse grounds fee	\$25.00	
	Total Due:	

#### LAGNIAPPE EQUESTRIAN CENTER, LLC RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

# <u>WARNING</u> - Under Louisiana Law, an Equine activity sponsor or Equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in Equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of Equine activities, pursuant to R.S. 9:2795.3

As evidenced by my signature below, I \_\_\_\_\_\_, my heirs, officers, assigns, and employees, acknowledge and assume the unavoidable risks inherent in all horse related activities and agree to release and hold harmless from all liability of whatever nature or kind, Hildreth McCarthy, and/or Lagniappe Equestrian Center, LLC: and all hires, officers, assigns, or employees or Hildreth McCarthy and/or Lagniappe Equestrian Center, LLC for any and all death, injury damages, loss or harm, however or whenever it may occur, to me or to the horse used or owned by me or to any property, equipment, or livestock owned or leased by me, which may result from my presence at and/or my voluntary participation in, riding classes or any equine activities held at Lagniappe Equestrian Center, LLC in Folsom, Louisiana,. I further agree to hold harmless and indemnify Hildreth McCarthy, and /or Lagniappe Equestrian Center, LLC and further release them from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, or illness to any family member or spectator accompanying me on the premises. This release shall remain in effect for the duration of my stay and/or relationship with Hildreth McCarthy and/or Lagniappe Equestrian Center, LLC.



# DRESSAGE CLASS LIST

## SMALL ARENA 20 X 40

- 1. INTRO TEST A
- 2. INTRO TEST B
- 3. <u>INTRO TEST C</u>
- 4. <u>"TRY IT AGAIN INTRO"</u>

# LARGE ARENA

- 5. TRAINING LEVEL TEST 1
- 6. TRAINING LEVEL TEST 2
- 7. <u>"TRY IT AGAIN TRAINING LEVEL</u>
- 8. FIRST LEVEL TEST 1
- 9. FIRST LEVEL TEST 2
- 10. FIRST LEVEL TEST 3
- 11. <u>SECOND LEVEL TEST 1</u>
- 12. SECOND LEVEL TEST 2
- 13. SECOND LEVEL TEST 3
- 14. "TRY IT AGAIN" FIRST & SECOND LEVEL
- 15. TEST OF CHOICE ABOVE SECOND LEVEL
- 16. WESTERN DRESSAGE TEST OF CHOICE
- 17. WESTERN DRESSAGE TEST OF CHOICE
- 18. GAITED DRESSAGE TEST OF CHOICE
- 19. GAITED DRESSAGE TEST OF CHOICE
- 20. DOODLE BUG

### Other Needed Information:

- Current Negative Coggins must accompany entries.
- Non-competing horse grounds fee: \$25.00 per horse. Include coggins of non-competing horse with entry.
- Please! All dogs are to be leashed! Thank you!
- Scheduling requests need to be submitted AT LEAST one week before event. Not all requests can be fulfilled.
- NO REFUNDS after closing date. Before closing date, refund less \$25.00.
- Competition Cancellation: No refund. Event will be rescheduled.
- Vet on call.
- Farrier on call.
- Show organizer may combined or divide sections if entries warrant.
- Ride times will be posted on the Wednesday before the show at <u>www.lagniappeequestriancenter.com</u>

# Thank you! Have Fun!